## RESOLUTION NO. 9091-R36

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING "A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR FINANCIAL RECORD KEEPING AND REPORTING" FOR THE TOWN OF CUNNINGHAM

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois has previously adopted an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Town of Cunningham, approved by Resolution No. 8283-R56 passed on May 16, 1983; and

WHEREAS, the payment amount has never been increased to cover the annual increases in the cost of providing computer services; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed prudent that increased costs of said computer service be addressed by the Urbana City Council and resolved by Resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The following Section should be added to the 1983 Agreement:

> "Section 7. The payments Payment Changes. listed subject in Section 3 are modification upon mutual agreement of parties. The payment amount may be changed in order to make annual adjustments for cost of living increase or to adjust payment amount due to an increase in the level of computer support that is being provided by the City of Urbana. The Comptroller of the City of Urbana, Illinois shall determine the amount of increase which is necessary under withese quidelines and shall, on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois, give the Town of Cunningham sixty (60) days notice of such increase."

PASSED by the City Council this 20 to day

1991.

Brookens

APPROVED by the Mayor this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

1991.